

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).1146/2017

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Jyotish Kumar Das

Respondent : Assam Cricket Association,. Guwahati

Date of hearing : 8.11.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 8.11.2018

The petitioner Shri Jyotish Kumar Das is absent. However, he has sent a written prayer dated 8.11.2018 stating that he is unable to attend hearing today due to his continuing illness. He has prayed to fix another date for hearing. None from the Assam Cricket Association was present.

In view of the above, fix 12.30 PM on 04.01.2019 for next hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).1146/2017/

Dtd. 14.11.2018

Copy to: 1. The Secretary/SPIO of Assam Cricket Association (ACA), Barsapara Cricket Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati-18 for information and necessary action.

- 2. Shri Jyotish Kumar Das, C/o- Shri Nakul ch. Das, PHE Complex, Hengrabari, Qrt. No.216, Guwahati-36 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission